

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION Region I

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE

DAGUPAN CITY



TO

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief Education Supervisors, SGOD & CID

Education Program Supervisors

Public Schools District Supervisors

All School Heads and

School DRRM/Physical Facilities Officers

All concerned

FROM

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

SUBJECT

MANGROVE PLANTING 2019

DATE

February 21, 2019

- In view of the SDO Annual DRRM-Climate Change Adaptation Measures and in relation to DepEd Order No. 33, s. 2008, which is Responding to the Threats of Climate Change and Global Warming Through Massive, Intensive and Sustained Tree-Planting, Tree-Growing and Tree-Caring Program the Schools Division Office (SDO) will continue the conduct of Mangrove Planting with the following target sites:
 - BBNHS/Longos Site for Mangrove Planting (led by Mr. Alfred Gonzales/Ms. Salvacion Malanum)
 - Malued Community (site identified by the Malued Brgy. Council) (led by Ms. Agape Nabua/Mario Claveria/Woodrow Wilson)
 - Pogo-Lasip ES (led by Ms. Marisel Gatchalian/Ms. Jovie Ereso Geronimo)
- 2. Participants to the event are concerned SDO Personnel, School DRRM and Yes-O Coordinators of host school. Partner Barangay Officials, and DRRM Partner Agencies on February 22, 2019, at 6 o'clock in the morning
- This project is part of the SDO Dagupan Annual DRRM-Climate Change Adaptation measures conducted quarterly through identified schools and in collaboration with DRRM partners and stakeholders.
- Participants are advised to bring their own water tumblers and biscuits, and extra clothes, as well.
- The teacher participants shall be entitled to service credits in accordance with DepEd Order No. 53, s. 2003 entitled Updated Guidelines on Grant of Vacation Service Credits. Non-teaching personnel shall be provided with Compensatory Time Off (CTO) as of Civil Service Commission and Department of Budget and Management Joint Circular No. 2, s. 2004 entitled Non-Monetary Remuneration for Overtime Service Rendered.
- 6. For your information, guidance and compliance.

ORNA G. BUGAYONG, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent